

Chesterfield Co Bid Worksheet

PROPOSAL FOR:

County of Louisa Skate Park fence

STANDARD LABOR RATES

Contract Rates for Installation and Demolition	Regular Time Per Hour	Overtime Per Hour	Holidays Per Hour	Hrs Worked	Total
Foreman	\$70.00	\$95.00	\$120.00	48.00	\$3,360.00
Installer	\$40.00	\$55.00	\$70.00	48.00	\$1,920.00
Installer	\$40.00	\$55.00	\$70.00	48.00	\$1,920.00
Helper	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	0.00	\$0.00
Total Labor Rate	\$7,200.00				

ORNAMENTAL FENCE LABOR RATES

Contract Rates for Installation and Demolition	Regular Time Per Hour	Overtime Per Hour	Holidays Per Hour	Hrs Worked	Total
Foreman	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	0.00	\$0.00
Installer	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	0.00	\$0.00
Installer	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	0.00	\$0.00
Helper	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	0.00	\$0.00
Total Labor Rate	\$0.00				

Item	Description	Price	Unit	Size	Qty	Total
GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE						
1	Line Post, 2" OD	\$ 4.80	LF	9	29	\$ 1,252.80
2	Line Post, 2 1/2" OD	\$ 6.60	LF	0		\$ -
3	Terminal Posts, 2 1/2" OD	\$ 6.60	LF	9	9	\$ 534.60
4	Terminal Posts, 3" OD	\$ 10.60	LF	0		\$ -
5	Gate Post, 4" OD x 6 ft	\$ 96.00	EA			\$ -
6	Gate Post, 4" OD x 8 ft	\$ 128.00	EA			\$ -
7	Gate Post, 4" OD x 10 ft	\$ 160.00	EA			\$ -
8	Gate Post, 4" OD x 12 ft	\$ 192.00	EA			\$ -
9	Loop Cap, 2" x 1 5/8"	\$ 6.00	EA		29	\$ 174.00
10	Loop Cap, 2 1/2" x 1 5/8"	\$ 6.00	EA			\$ -
11	Loop Cap, 3" x 1 5/8"	\$ 7.00	EA			\$ -
12	Loop Cap, 4" x 1 5/8"	\$ 10.00	EA			\$ -
13	Acorn Cap, 2" steel	\$ 4.00	EA			\$ -
14	Acorn Cap, 2 1/2", steel	\$ 4.00	EA			\$ -
15	Acorn Cap, 3", steel	\$ 4.00	EA			\$ -
16	Acorn Cap, 4", steel	\$ 6.00	EA			\$ -
17	Dome Cap, 2", steel	\$ 10.00	EA			\$ -
18	Dome Cap, 2 1/2" steel	\$ 10.00	EA		9	\$ 90.00
19	Dome Caps, 3"	\$ 10.00	EA			\$ -
20	Dome Caps, 4"	\$ 12.00	EA			\$ -
21	Top/Bottom Rail, 1 5/8", with galvanized ties as required per specification.	\$ 8.00	LF		693	\$ 5,544.00

Item	Description	Price	Unit	Size	Qty	Total
22	Fence Fabric, 4' H, with top and bottom selvage knuckled and necessary hardware to secure fabric.	\$ 8.00	LF			\$ -
23	Fence Fabric, 6'H, with top and bottom selvage knuckled and necessary hardware to secure.	\$ 12.00	LF		350	\$ 4,200.00
24	Fence Fabric, 8'H, with top and bottom selvage knuckled and necessary hardware to secure fabric.	\$ 14.00	LF			\$ -
25	Fence Fabric, 10'H, wide top and bottom selvage knuckled and necessary hardware to secure fabric.	\$ 16.00	LF			\$ -
26	Brace Band, 2 1/2"	\$ 2.00	EA		24	\$ 48.00
27	Brace Band, 3"	\$ 2.50	EA			\$ -
28	Rail Ends, 1 5/8"	\$ 2.50	EA		24	\$ 60.00
29	Tension Bands, 2 1/2"	\$ 2.00	EA		60	\$ 120.00
30	Tension Bands, 3"	\$ 2.50	EA			\$ -
31	Latch, Drop, 1 3/8"	\$ 16.00	EA		1	\$ 16.00
32	Latch, Butterfly, 2 1/2"	\$ 17.00	EA			\$ -
33	Boulevard Clamps, 2" x 1 5/8"	\$ 3.00	EA		29	\$ 87.00
34	Tension Bars. 3/16"x5/8"x48"	\$ 4.50	EA			\$ -
35	Tension Bars. 3/16"x5/8"x72"	\$ 6.00	EA		20	\$ 120.00
36	Tension Wire, 7 gauge	\$ 0.20	LF			\$ -
37	Drop Fork Latch 2"	\$ 10.00	EA			\$ -
38	Drop Fork Latch 2-1/2"	\$ 12.00	EA		2	\$ 24.00
39	Drop Fork Latch 3"	\$ 15.00	EA			\$ -
40	Drop Fork Latch 4"	\$ 25.00	EA			\$ -
41	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric, and 2 Hinges/Panel - Single 4'w x 4'h	\$ 350.00	EA			\$ -
42	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric, and 2 Hinges/Panel - Single 5'w x 4'h	\$ 400.00	EA			\$ -
43	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric, and 2 Hinges/Panel - Single 6'w x 4'h	\$ 450.00	EA			\$ -
44	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric and 2 Hinges/Panel - Double 8'w x 4'h	\$ 750.00	PR			\$ -
45	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric, and 2 Hinges/Panel - Double 10'w x 4'h	\$ 850.00	PR			\$ -
46	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric, and 2 Hinges/Panel - Double 12'w x 4'h	\$ 950.00	PR			\$ -
47	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric, and 3 Hinges/Panel - Single 4'w x 6'h	\$ 350.00	EA		2	\$ 700.00
48	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric, and 3 Hinges/Panel - Single 5'w x 6'h	\$ 400.00	EA			\$ -
49	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric, and 3 Hinges/Panel - Single 6' w x 6'h	\$ 450.00	EA			\$ -
50	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric, and 3 Hinges/Panel - Double 8'w x 6'h	\$ 750.00	PR		1	\$ 750.00
51	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric and 3 Hinges/Panel - Double 12'w x 6'h	\$ 850.00	PR			\$ -
52	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric and 3 Hinges/Panel - Double 12'w x 6'h	\$ 950.00	PR			\$ -

Item	Description	Price	Unit	Size	Qty	Total
53	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric and 3 Hinges/Panel - Single 4'w x 8'h	\$ 350.00	EA			\$ -
54	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric and 3 Hinges/Panel - Single 5'w x 8'h	\$ 400.00	EA			\$ -
55	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric and 3 Hinges/Panel - Single 6'w x 8'h	\$ 450.00	EA			\$ -
56	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric and 3 Hinges/Panel - Double, 8'w x 8'h	\$ 750.00	PR			\$ -
57	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric, and 3 Hinges/Panel - Double 10'w x 8'h	\$ 850.00	PR			\$ -
58	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric and 3 Hinges/Panel - Double 12'w x 8'h	\$ 950.00	PR			\$ -
59	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric and 4 Hinges/Panel - Single 4'w x 10'h	\$ 400.00	EA			\$ -
60	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric and 4 Hinges/Panel - Single 5'w x 10'h	\$ 450.00	EA			\$ -
61	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric and 4 Hinges/Panel - Single 6'w x 10'h	\$ 500.00	EA			\$ -
62	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric and 4 Hinges/Panel - Double, 8'w x 10'h	\$ 800.00	PR			\$ -
63	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric and 4 Hinges/Panel - Double 10'w x 10'h	\$ 900.00	PR			\$ -
64	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric and 4 Hinges/Panel - Double 12'w x 10'h	\$ 1,000.00	PR			\$ -
65	SWING GATE SINGLE 6" WHEEL	\$ 35.00	EA			\$ -
BLACK POLY CHAIN LINK FENCE						
66	Line Post, 2" OD	\$ 6.00	LF	0		\$ -
67	Line, Post 2 1/2" OD	\$ 8.60	LF	0		\$ -
68	Terminal Posts, 2 1/2" OD	\$ 8.60	LF	0		\$ -
69	Terminal Posts, 3" OD	\$ 12.60	LF	0		\$ -
70	Gate Post, 4" OD x 6ft	\$ 132.00	EA			\$ -
71	Gate Post, 4" OD x 8ft	\$ 176.00	EA			\$ -
72	Gate Post, 4" OD x 10ft	\$ 220.00	EA			\$ -
73	Gate Post, 4" OD x 12 ft	\$ 264.00	EA			\$ -
74	Loop Cap, 2" x 1 5/8"	\$ 7.00	EA			\$ -
75	Loop Cap, 2 1/2" x 1 5/8"	\$ 7.00	EA			\$ -
76	Loop Cap, 3" x 1 5/8"	\$ 8.00	EA			\$ -
77	Loop Cap, 4" x 1 5/8"	\$ 12.00	EA			\$ -
78	Acorn Cap, 2"	\$ 5.00	EA			\$ -
79	Acorn Cap, 2 1/2"	\$ 5.00	EA			\$ -
80	Acorn Cap, 3"	\$ 5.00	EA			\$ -
81	Acorn Cap, 4"	\$ 7.00	EA			\$ -
82	Dome Cap - 2"	\$ 12.00	EA			\$ -
83	Dome Cap - 2 1/2"	\$ 12.00	EA			\$ -
84	Dome Cap -3"	\$ 12.00	EA			\$ -
85	Dome Cap -4"	\$ 14.00	EA			\$ -
86	Top/Bottom Rail, 1 5/8"	\$ 10.00	LF			\$ -

Item	Description	Price	Unit	Size	Qty	Total
87	Fence Fabric, 4' H, with top and bottom selvage knuckled and necessary hardware to secure fabric.	\$ 9.20	LF			\$ -
88	Fence Fabric, steel, 6'H, with top abd bottom selvage knuckled and necessary hardware to secure fabric.	\$ 12.00	LF			\$ -
89	Fence Fabric, steel, 8'H, with top and bottom selvage knuckled and necessary hardware to secure fabric	\$ 14.00	LF			\$ -
90	Fence Fabric, steel, 10' " H, with top and bottom selvage knuckled and necessary hardware to secure fabric	\$ 16.00	LF			\$ -
91	Brace Band, 2 1/2"	\$ 3.00	EA			\$ -
92	Brace Band, 3"	\$ 3.50	EA			\$ -
93	Rail End Cambo, 1 5/8"	\$ 3.00	EA			\$ -
94	Tension Bands, 2 1/2"	\$ 2.50	EA			\$ -
95	Tension Bands, 3"	\$ 3.00	EA			\$ -
96	Latch, Drop, 1 3/8"	\$ 20.00	EA			\$ -
97	Latch, Butterfly, 2 1/2"	\$ 21.00	EA			\$ -
98	Boulevard Clamps, 2" x 1 5/8"	\$ 5.00	EA			\$ -
99	Tension Bars. 3/16" x 5/8" x 48"	\$ 6.50	EA			\$ -
100	Tension Bars. 3/16" x 5/8" x 72"	\$ 8.00	EA			\$ -
101	Tension Wire, 7 gauge	\$ 0.25	LF			\$ -
102	Drop Fork Latch 2"	\$ 12.00	EA			\$ -
103	Drop Fork Latch 2-1/2"	\$ 14.00	EA			\$ -
104	Drop Fork Latch 3"	\$ 17.00	EA			\$ -
105	Drop Fork Latch 4"	\$ 27.00	EA			\$ -
106	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric and 2 Hinges/Panel - Single 4'w x 4'h	\$ 400.00	EA			\$ -
107	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric and 2 Hinges/Panel - Single 5'w x 4'h	\$ 450.00	EA			\$ -
108	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric and 2 Hinges/Panel - Single 6'w x 4'h	\$ 500.00	EA			\$ -
109	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric and 2 Hinges/Panel - Double 8'w x 4'h	\$ 800.00	PR			\$ -
110	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric and 2 Hinges/Panel - Double 10'w x 4'h	\$ 900.00	PR			\$ -
111	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric and 2 Hinges/Panel Double 12'w x 4'h	\$ 1,000.00	PR			\$ -
112	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric and 3 Hinges/Panel - Single 4'w x 6'h	\$ 400.00	PR			\$ -
113	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric and 3 Hinges/Panel - Single 5'w x 6'h	\$ 450.00	EA			\$ -
114	Gate Complete w/Frame, Fabric, and 3 Hinges/Panel - Single 6'w x 6'h	\$ 500.00	EA			\$ -
115	Gate Complete w/Frames, Fabric and 3 Hinges/Panel - Double 8'w x 6'h	\$ 800.00	PR			\$ -

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

Item	Description	Price	Unit	Size	Qty	Total
						\$ -
						\$ -
						\$ -
						\$ -
						\$ -
	Material Total					\$ 13,970.40
	Labor Rate to install/demolish and remove fence	Calc Above	HR			\$ 7,200.00
	Ornamental Labor Rate	Calc Above	HR			\$ -
				Total		\$ 21,170.40